EVAL-ADuM5028EBZ User Guide
UG-1263
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the ADuM5028, Low Emission, Isolated, DC-to-DC Converter
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. A | Page 1 of 8
FEATURES
Signal and power isolated ADuM5028 with isoPower

EVAL-ADuM5028EBZ User Guide UG-1263
Rev. A | Page 7 of 8
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 4.
Reference Designator Description Supplier Part No.
U2 ADuM5028 low emission isolated, dc-to-dc converter Analog Devices ADuM5028-5BRIZ
U1 ADP7104 20 V, 500 mA, low noise, complimentary metal oxide
semiconductor (CMOS) LDO
Analog Devices ADP7104ACPZ
C1, C2, C5, C6, C8 Capacitors, X7R, 10 μF, 0805 Wurth Elektronik 885012207026
C3, C4, C7 Capacitors, X7R, 0.1 μF, 0603 Wurth Elektronik 885012206046
E1, E4, E5 Ferrite beads, 1500 Ω, 0603 Murata BLM18HE152SN1D
E2, E3 Ferrite beads, 1.8 kΩ at 100 MHz, 0402 Taiyo Yuden BKH1005LM182-T
JP1 100 mil (2.54 mm) connector PCB header Wurth Elektronik 61300421121
Not applicable 100 mil (2.54 mm) jumper FCI 65474-001LF
P1 Connector, PCB, terminal block, 5.0 mm pitch, 16-26 AWG Wurth Elektronik 691213710003
P3, P6 Connectors, PCB, terminal blocks, horizontal cable entry, 5 mm
pitch
Wurth Elektronik 691 213 710 002
R10 Resistor, 22.1 kΩ, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF2212V
R8, R11 Resistors, 13.0 kΩ, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1302V
R13 Resistor, 100 kΩ, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1003V
R3 Resistor, 0 kΩ, 0603 Vishay CRCW06030000Z0EA
R9 Resistor, 18.2 kΩ, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1822V
TP1 to TP6 Connector PCB test points Vero Technology 20-2137
P2, P5 Connector PCB headers, 2.54 mm, 3 position vertical (not
installed)
MOLEX 22-03-2031
R12 Resistor, 0 Ω, 0603 (not installed) Panasonic ERJ-3GEY0R00V
R2 Resistor, 0 Ω, 0603 (not installed) Vishay CRCW06030000Z0EA
R1, R4 to R7, R14 Resistors, 300 Ω, 0805 (not installed) Panasonic ERJ-6ENF3000V
RELATED LINKS
Resource Description
ADuM5028 Low Emission, Isolated, DC-to-DC Converter
AN-1349 PCB Implementation Guidelines to Minimize Radiated Emissions on the ADM2582E/ADM2587E RS-485/RS-422 Transceivers